CH \$40.00 3830

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IT Xchange Corp.		04/20/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PartStock Computer (2013) Corp.	
Street Address:	9241 Globe Center Dr., Ste. 100	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3830850	PARTSTOCK COMPUTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lori.hall@gowlingwlg.com

Correspondent Name: Lori K. Hall

Address Line 1: One Main Street West

Address Line 4: Hamilton, ON, CANADA L8P 4Z5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K6001503US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori K. Hall
SIGNATURE:	/lori hall/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=K6001503USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=K6001503USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0858

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

IT Xchange Corp, with an address at 2590 Sheridan Garden Drive Oakville, Ontario CANADA L6J 7R2, ('the Assignor") for good and valuable consideration paid to it. PartStock Computer (2013) Corp., with an address at 9241 Globe Center Dr., Ste. 100, Morrisville, NC 27560 ("the Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule "A", together with all goodwill attaching thereto.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer this 20 day of 1900, 2016.

IT Xchange Corp

Dy.

Mame:

Title

EDC_LAW\ 1472367\1

SCHEDULE "A"

Official Number	Trademark
US Reg 3830850 CDN Reg TMA769326	PARTSTOCK COMPUTER

EDC_LAW\ 1472367\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005778 FRAME: 0860